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Eesti talvised meistrivõistlused 
12.-13.02.2011, Tallinn, Lasnamäe Kergejõustikuhall 

 
I päev 

 
M 60m jooks 
Finaal 
1 152 Rasmus ROOKS 22.02.1992 SK Active TC 6,91 
2 51 Richard PULST 04.12.1991 Audentese SK 6,91 
3 105 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 7,02 
4 63 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 Audentese SK 7,04 
5 29 Rait VEESALU 25.03.1994 SK Altius 7,05 
6 65 Gert GLÜKMANN 30.07.1990 SK Fortis 7,17 
 50 Edgar NIGLAS 26.06.1986 KSK Alem DQ 162.7 
 131 Martin MÄNNIK 26.07.1993 KJS Sakala DNE 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 152 Rasmus ROOKS 22.02.1992 SK Active TC 6,94 Q 1. j 
2 51 Richard PULST 04.12.1991 Audentese SK 7,03 Q 2. j 
3 131 Martin MÄNNIK 26.07.1993 KJS Sakala 7,06 Q 3. j 
4 29 Rait VEESALU 25.03.1994 SK Altius 7,06 q 2. j 
5 63 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 Audentese SK 7,06 q 3. j 
6 105 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 7,07 q 1. j 
7 50 Edgar NIGLAS 26.06.1986 KSK Alem 7,10 q 1. j 
8 65 Gert GLÜKMANN 30.07.1990 SK Fortis 7,20 q 2. j 
9 67 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,20  3. j 
10 13 Matis MÄSS 24.01.1992 M ja N Sport 7,22  3. j 
10 91 Marek GOLDMAN 08.03.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,22  1. j 
12 159 Marek KORINDT 25.10.1988 SK Leksi 44 7,23  2. j 
13 157 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 7,25  2. j 
14 52 Sten ŠULTS 25.02.1987 Audentese SK 7,26  2. j 
14 79 Raigo MITT 06.07.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,26  3. j 
16 143 Vitali ULJANOV 06.12.1987 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,28  1. j 
17 43 Taavi TOHVRI 19.04.1987 Tartu SS Kalev 7,30  3. j 
18 92 Mait LIND 10.09.1975 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,35  2. j 
19 18 Vahur ONTON 17.05.1990 Nõmme KJK 7,41  1. j 
20 25 Juri KARASJOV 10.03.1987 KJK Juunior 7,48  1. j 
21 129 Rauno KÜNNAPUU 18.08.1990 KJS Sakala 7,50  1. j 
22 85 Hendrik HUNT 20.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,92  3. j 
 
M 400m jooks 
1 84 Rasmus MÄGI 04.05.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 48,41  3. j 
2 103 Asko ANIPAI 02.10.1989 KJK Lõunalõvi 50,16  3. j 
3 76 Rivar TIPP 15.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 50,82  3. j 
4 47 Kaarel MANGUSSON 22.01.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 50,92  2. j 
5 27 Risto KALJUND 06.08.1989 SK Altius 51,01  2. j 
6 110 Georg VLADIMIROV 24.02.1989 KJK Vike 51,43  2. j 
7 42 Norman PLOOM 03.01.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 51,49  1. j 
8 79 Raigo MITT 06.07.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 51,66  1. j 
9 108 Mersin VÕRNO 14.05.1992 KJK Vike 52,05  2. j 
10 45 Rauno LAUMETS 14.05.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 53,04  3. j 
11 97 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala 53,51  1. j 
 
M 1500m jooks 
1 68 Tiidrek NURME 18.11.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.51,33  2. j 
2 121 Roman FOSTI 06.06.1983 Stamina SK 3.51,42  2. j 
3 122 Sergei TŠEREPANNIKOV 15.08.1983 Stamina SK 3.59,93  2. j 
4 72 Allar LAMP 28.03.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.00,43  2. j 
5 60 Taavi KRUUT 05.07.1993 Audentese SK 4.03,99  2. j 
6 70 Alo RAND 13.08.1987 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.05,04  1. j 
7 134 Aleksandr KOZINETS 04.01.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 4.06,59  2. j 
8 46 Andi NOOT 14.09.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 4.10,34  1. j 
9 31 Argo JÕESOO 27.10.1988 EMÜ SK 4.10,69  1. j 
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10 136 Mart HODÕREV 28.03.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 4.11,35  1. j 
11 39 Dmitri ARISTOV 20.04.1993 KJK Atleetika 4.14,31  2. j 
12 126 Vladimir VAHER 27.12.1992 Stamina SK 4.15,24  1. j 
13 135 Jevgeni LITVIN 06.08.1984 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 4.24,08  1. j 
14 139 Nikolai MOROZOV 01.02.1992 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 4.33,23  1. j 
 44 Kaur KIVISTIK 29.04.1991 Tartu SS Kalev DNF  2. j 
 
M 60m tõkkejooks 106,7/9,14 
Finaal 
1 117 Mikk PAHAPILL 18.07.1983 TTÜ SK 8,06 
2 105 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 8,10 
3 130 Tarmo RIITMURU 31.01.1986 KJS Sakala 8,17 
4 66 Dmitri BORISSENKO 17.01.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,23 
5 96 Kristjan JÄÄRATS 16.12.1992 KJK Järvala 8,56 
5 109 Egon KEINASTE 23.01.1988 KJK Vike 8,56 
7 30 Erik JAGOR 22.05.1992 SK Altius 8,63 
 161 Lauri LINNTAMM 30.07.1988 KJK Vike DNE 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 117 Mikk PAHAPILL 18.07.1983 TTÜ SK 8,19 Q 3. j 
2 130 Tarmo RIITMURU 31.01.1986 KJS Sakala 8,25 Q 1. j 
3 105 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 8,27 Q 2. j 
4 66 Dmitri BORISSENKO 17.01.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,32 q 2. j 
5 96 Kristjan JÄÄRATS 16.12.1992 KJK Järvala 8,45 q 1. j 
6 109 Egon KEINASTE 23.01.1988 KJK Vike 8,58 q 3. j 
7 30 Erik JAGOR 22.05.1992 SK Altius 8,67 q 3. j 
8 161 Lauri LINNTAMM 30.07.1988 KJK Vike 8,71 q 1. j 
9 40 Jaak-Heinrich JAGOR 11.05.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 8,74  1. j 
9 15 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 KJK TIPP 8,74  2. j 
9 64 Roger TEPPO 30.01.1991 SK Fortis 8,74  3. j 
12 20 Harri MÜNDEL 28.05.1991 Nõmme KJK 8,75  2. j 
13 159 Marek KORINDT 25.10.1988 SK Leksi 44 8,87  2. j 
14 97 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala 8,91  3. j 
15 155 Juhan KILUMETS 15.10.1989 SK Leksi 44 8,96  3. j 
16 154 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 8,98  1. j 
17 19 Allar SAAR 12.02.1989 Nõmme KJK 8,99  2. j 
18 111 Ranel RÜNK 23.01.1980 KJK Vike 9,08  1. j 
 
M teivashüpe 
1 130 Tarmo RIITMURU 31.01.1986 KJS Sakala 5.00 
4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 4.95 5.00 5.05 5.10 
O - O - - XO - XXX 
2 41 Aigar KUKK 22.08.1987 Tartu SS Kalev 4.90 
4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 4.95 5.00 5.05 
XXO - O O - XX- X 
3 151 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 SK Active TC 4.90 
4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 4.95 5.00 
O XXO X-- O - XXX 
4 82 Kermo RUDISSAAR 26.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.80 
4.70 4.80 4.90 4.95 
XO O X-- XX 
5 150 Hendrik THEMAS 01.06.1989 SK Active TC 4.70 
4.40 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 
O O O X-- XX 
6 4 Anri MULIN 24.10.1992 SK Kivilind 4.40 
4.20 4.40 4.60 
O O XXX 
6 154 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 4.40 
4.20 4.40 4.60 
O O XXX 
8 141 Gert KUUSKMÄE 21.04.1991 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.40 
4.20 4.40 4.60 
O XO XXX 
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8 83 Enno ELLER 20.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.40 
4.40 4.60 
XO XXX 
10 106 Veiko AUNAPUU 04.05.1992 KJK Vike 4.40 
4.20 4.40 4.60 
XO XO XXX 
11 153 Gerret KIVIRAND 10.01.1993 Põlva KJK 4.00 
4.00 4.20 
O XXX 
 90 Veiko KRIISK 16.01.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK NH 
4.00 4.20 4.40 4.60 
- - - XXX 
 117 Mikk PAHAPILL 18.07.1983 TTÜ SK NH 
4.00 4.20 4.40 4.60 4.70 
- - - XX- X 
 
M kolmikhüpe 
1 21 Jaanus UUDMÄE 24.12.1980 Nõmme KJK 15.89 
15.73 15.89 15.80 X X X 
2 94 Jaanus SUVI 15.05.1980 KJK Järvala 14.80 
X X 14.70 14.80 X X 
3 33 Sten VEELAK 04.02.1988 EMÜ SK 14.75 
X 14.20 14.57 X X 14.75 
4 5 Daniil SIGEJEV 24.02.1992 SK Tsefei 14.74 
X X 13.96 14.74 14.22 14.53 
5 32 Rain KASK 11.06.1991 EMÜ SK 14.35 
14.03 14.19 14.35 X 14.10 14.22 
6 38 Ivo ORAV 04.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 14.23 
13.88 14.17 X 14.23 X 14.11 
7 54 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 13.86 
13.40 X 13.86 13.31 X X 
8 114 Gert ARNEK 06.07.1992 KJK Vike 13.28 
X X 13.27 13.28 X X 
 156 Rauno ÕISMAA 17.06.1989 SK Leksi 44 NM 
X - 
 
M kuulitõuge 7,26kg 
1 119 Raigo TOOMPUU 17.07.1981 TTÜ SK 17.99 
16.92 X X X 17.58 17.99 
2 127 Kristo GALETA 09.04.1983 KJS Sakala 17.16 
X 16.87 X X X 17.16 
3 26 Raido KALBACH 09.08.1981 SK Altius 16.68 
X 15.84 16.68 X 15.67 16.28 
4 78 Kaupo VALB 21.04.1987 Tartu Ü. ASK 16.22 
14.80 15.19 14.85 15.55 15.46 16.22 
5 56 Martin KUPPER 31.05.1989 Audentese SK 16.11 
14.82 14.77 16.11 X X X 
6 55 Erik SAAR 08.03.1988 Audentese SK 15.79 
15.66 15.79 15.72 15.58 X X 
7 100 Genro PAAS 05.05.1979 KJK Saare 15.73 
X 15.24 X X X 15.73 
8 57 Andrus NIIT 20.04.1985 Audentese SK 15.63 
15.62 15.63 X X X 15.24 
9 128 Teet KIVIRAND 26.05.1991 KJS Sakala 14.71 
X 13.61 14.71 
10 113 Rasmus ZARUBIN 22.03.1992 KJK Vike 13.06 
12.62 13.06 X 
11 154 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 12.38 
12.18 12.38 - 
 62 Egert MILJAN 04.03.1992 Audentese SK DNE 
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N 60m jooks  
Finaal 
1 486 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,53 
2 505 Ebe REIER 12.02.1988 MTÜ Tallinnmeeting 7,71 
3 425 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 7,89 
4 483 Maarja KALEV 14.10.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,92 
5 446 Diana SUUMANN 05.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 8,01 
6 455 Liisa KUŠNIR 24.08.1992 Audentese SK 8,04 
7 460 Elen VIIKMANN 15.12.1987 SK Fortis 8,09 
8 491 Juudit KURE-POHHOMOV 12.09.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,14 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 486 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,58 Q 1. j 
2 505 Ebe REIER 12.02.1988 MTÜ Tallinnmeeting 7,78 Q 2. j 
3 425 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 7,90 Q 3. j 
4 483 Maarja KALEV 14.10.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,95 q 3. j 
5 446 Diana SUUMANN 05.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 8,04 q 3. j 
6 491 Juudit KURE-POHHOMOV 12.09.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,04 q 1. j 
7 455 Liisa KUŠNIR 24.08.1992 Audentese SK 8,09 q 1. j 
8 460 Elen VIIKMANN 15.12.1987 SK Fortis 8,10 q 3. j 
9 477 Siiri LADVA 08.01.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,13  1. j 
9 461 Sarah ELLERMAA 10.04.1995 SK Fortis 8,13  2. j 
9 478 Kaili KRIISA 05.05.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,13  3. j 
12 530 Liis ROOSE 03.11.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,14  3. j 
13 500 Mariana KAPPINEN 29.07.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,16  2. j 
14 462 Birgit VALGEMÄE 10.01.1994 SK Fortis 8,21  2. j 
15 431 Brigita VIIK 01.06.1996 SK Altius 8,25  1. j 
16 442 Karolin KIVIMÄE 01.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,31  2. j 
17 523 Johanna ORAS 01.03.1994 SK Active TC 8,40  1. j 
 
N 400m jooks 
1 511 Dane MUST 08.10.1987 Tallinna SS Kalev 56,79  2. j 
2 426 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 58,17  2. j 
3 487 Annika SAKKARIAS 21.08.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 58,28  2. j 
4 442 Karolin KIVIMÄE 01.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 1.01,29  1. j 
5 447 Kristel LUIK 15.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 1.01,33  1. j 
6 526 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 1.01,93  1. j 
 456 Julia ŠALAGINA 10.06.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK DQ 163.3  2. j 
 478 Kaili KRIISA 05.05.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK DQ 163.3  1. j 
 
N 1500m jooks 
1 466 Liina TŠERNOV 28.12.1987 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.25,85 
2 467 Jekaterina PATJUK 06.04.1983 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.26,93 
3 468 Laura SUUR 20.04.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.34,65 
4 506 Evelin KÄRNER 18.05.1977 Stamina SK 4.43,86 
5 405 Janika ARDEL 28.11.1989 SK Beavers 4.51,57 
6 507 Kristina DOLMATOVA 08.01.1990 Stamina SK 4.56,62 
7 444 Revetta REILJAN 20.11.1990 KJK Atleetika 5.01,57 
8 515 Natalja JUDAJEVA 03.03.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.02,42 
9 521 Ailen RAUDSEPP 23.12.1991 SK Maret-Sport 5.07,20 
10 522 Cathy POST 08.05.1992 SK Maret-Sport 5.07,97 
11 514 Angelina IKKO 07.12.1990 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.10,60 
12 516 Ariadna GOLUBENKO 10.02.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.11,40 
13 472 Ene JAAGO 23.12.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.11,73 
14 449 Killu KAASIK 26.05.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 5.23,06 
 
N 60m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,50 
Finaal 
1 486 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,42 
2 493 Grete ŠADEIKO 29.05.1993 KJK Järvala 8,66 
3 485 Jaanika MERIKÜLL 24.06.1978 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,77 
4 440 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,77 
5 482 Kärt VILTROP 27.06.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,01 
6 437 Seidy SALUNDI 20.10.1992 KJK Harta 9,13 
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7 459 Anastasia GOROHOVA 17.03.1993 SK Fortis 9,23 
8 436 Moonika KALLAS 11.07.1980 KJK Kose 2000 9,50 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 486 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,46 Q 2. j 
2 493 Grete ŠADEIKO 29.05.1993 KJK Järvala 8,83 Q 1. j 
3 485 Jaanika MERIKÜLL 24.06.1978 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,84 Q 1. j 
4 440 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,85 q 1. j 
5 482 Kärt VILTROP 27.06.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,03 Q 2. j 
6 437 Seidy SALUNDI 20.10.1992 KJK Harta 9,18 q 2. j 
7 436 Moonika KALLAS 11.07.1980 KJK Kose 2000 9,27 q 2. j 
8 459 Anastasia GOROHOVA 17.03.1993 SK Fortis 9,39 q 1. j 
9 465 Teele PALUMAA 31.03.1990 SK Fortis 9,45  1. j 
10 443 Triin TÄHEPÕLD 18.04.1992 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,63  2. j 
 
N teivashüpe 
1 422 Lembi VAHER 11.02.1987 Nõmme KJK 3.95 
3.85 3.90 3.95 4.00 4.11 
XXO - O - XXX - 
2 438 Reena KOLL 15.11.1996 KJK Harta 3.85 
3.70 3.75 3.80 3.85 3.90 3.95 4.00 
XO - - O - - XXX 
3 529 Maarja PÄRS 08.02.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.70 
3.50 3.60 3.70 3.75 3.80 3.85 
XXO XXO XO - - XXX 
4 430 Sigrid TOOM 10.08.1984 SK Altius 3.60 
3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 
O - XO XXX 
4 448 Tiina TIKK 29.11.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 3.60 
3.20 3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 
O O O XO XXX 
6 504 Lea SAAPAR 22.03.1983 KJK Vike 3.60 
3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 
O O XXO XXX 
7 492 Getter Marie LEMBERG 25.02.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.50 
2.80 3.00 3.20 3.40 3.50 3.60 
O O O XO XO XXX 
8 417 Merilin IITAL 30.09.1992 SK Elite Sport 3.20 
2.80 3.00 3.20 3.40 
O O O XXX 
8 524 Liina PEEL 24.04.1984 SK Leksi 44 3.20 
2.80 3.00 3.20 3.40 
O O O XXX 
10 528 Pille-Riin JÕUDNA 14.05.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.00 
2.80 3.00 3.20 
O O XXX 
10 503 Laura Liisa LANKEI 15.02.1994 KJK Vike 3.00 
2.80 3.00 3.20 
O O XXX 
 
N kolmikhüpe 
1 434 Veera BARANOVA 12.02.1984 EMÜ SK 13.61 
13.13 13.49 13.61 X X 13.55 
2 424 Merilyn UUDMÄE 26.03.1991 Nõmme KJK 12.64 
12.40 12.52 X 12.64 X X 
3 418 Kristiina PÄRN 22.07.1991 Nõmme KJK 12.35 
12.03 12.35 X X X X 
4 509 Triin EERME 05.08.1990 KJS Sakala 12.33 
11.78 12.00 X 12.33 X X 
5 419 Kristel METSLA 07.03.1993 Nõmme KJK 11.92 
11.84 11.92 11.91 11.68 - X 
6 517 Aleksandra TSETSOHO 11.01.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 11.08 
X X X 11.08 X - 
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N kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 499 Linda TREIEL 08.05.1991 KJK Saare 14.69 
14.69 14.63 X X 13.69 X 
2 421 Anu TEESAAR 15.02.1983 Nõmme KJK 13.63 
13.05 12.78 12.93 13.08 13.08 13.63 
3 412 Ragne RAE 09.03.1992 SK Haapsalu 13.15 
12.69 13.15 12.38 X X X 
4 439 Raine KUNINGAS 20.10.1988 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 13.08 
12.55 X 13.08 X X 12.84 
5 402 Kätlin PIIRIMÄE 08.11.1995 Individuaalvõistleja 12.29 
10.59 11.91 12.29 X X X 
6 436 Moonika KALLAS 11.07.1980 KJK Kose 2000 12.26 
12.11 12.26 - 12.05 12.14 X 
7 519 Kirke KIRT 20.10.1991 SK Maret-Sport 12.20 
12.20 11.65 X 11.50 11.21 12.03 
8 458 Kairit OLENKO 21.12.1985 Audentese SK 12.17 
11.82 12.17 11.40 11.98 X X 
9 497 Kätlin TÕLLASSON 04.06.1993 VAK Staier 11.83 
11.09 11.83 11.35 
10 423 Helina KARVAK 28.11.1990 Nõmme KJK 11.60 
11.04 11.60 11.41 
11 473 Katrin PABBO 19.12.1986 Tartu Ü. ASK 11.29 
X 11.07 11.29 
12 413 Keity VAISTLA 04.12.1994 SK Haapsalu 10.79 
10.79 10.74 10.71 
 
 

II päev 
 
M 200m jooks 
Finaal 
1 84 Rasmus MÄGI 04.05.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 22,17 
2 28 Timo TIISMAA 30.04.1991 SK Altius 22,43 
3 67 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 22,47 
4 103 Asko ANIPAI 02.10.1989 KJK Lõunalõvi 22,54 
5 29 Rait VEESALU 25.03.1994 SK Altius 23,09 
6 42 Norman PLOOM 03.01.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 23,33 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 84 Rasmus MÄGI 04.05.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 22,29 q 2. j 
2 28 Timo TIISMAA 30.04.1991 SK Altius 22,48 q 4. j 
3 67 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 22,51 q 2. j 
4 103 Asko ANIPAI 02.10.1989 KJK Lõunalõvi 22,53 q 3. j 
5 29 Rait VEESALU 25.03.1994 SK Altius 22,66 q 4. j 
6 42 Norman PLOOM 03.01.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 22,67 q 1. j 
7 159 Marek KORINDT 25.10.1988 SK Leksi 44 22,88  3. j 
8 27 Risto KALJUND 06.08.1989 SK Altius 23,10  2. j 
9 143 Vitali ULJANOV 06.12.1987 Tallinna SS Kalev 23,18  3. j 
10 18 Vahur ONTON 17.05.1990 Nõmme KJK 23,30  1. j 
11 30 Erik JAGOR 22.05.1992 SK Altius 23,32  1. j 
12 92 Mait LIND 10.09.1975 Tartu Ü. ASK 23,69  2. j 
13 107 Henri MANNINEN 14.07.1992 KJK Vike 23,83  3. j 
14 93 Lauri SAVOLAINEN 08.02.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 23,97  4. j 
 79 Raigo MITT 06.07.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK DQ 162.7  4. j 
 129 Rauno KÜNNAPUU 18.08.1990 KJS Sakala DNS  1. j 
 
M 800m jooks 
1 121 Roman FOSTI 06.06.1983 Stamina SK 1.54,43  2. j 
2 123 Kaarel LILLEOJA 10.07.1985 Stamina SK 1.55,81  2. j 
3 36 Madis VESTEL 11.01.1988 KJK Kose 2000 1.56,26  2. j 
4 72 Allar LAMP 28.03.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.57,61  2. j 
5 124 Ilja DZJUBA 04.11.1983 Stamina SK 1.59,28  2. j 
6 46 Andi NOOT 14.09.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 1.59,44  1. j 
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7 70 Alo RAND 13.08.1987 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.59,50  2. j 
8 144 Valeri PODDEVALIN 25.03.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.59,58  1. j 
9 87 Madis SALUS 26.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.00,06  1. j 
10 86 Risto VÕSASTE 06.09.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.00,08  2. j 
11 145 Anton PUZÕRJOV 17.08.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.00,23  1. j 
12 104 Hans-Peeter TULMIN 08.05.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.00,40  2. j 
13 88 Raimond VALLER 09.12.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.00,72  1. j 
14 134 Aleksandr KOZINETS 04.01.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.01,06  2. j 
15 132 Sander VIRGLA 09.01.1992 KJS Sakala 2.01,41  1. j 
16 12 Heinrich SILLANG 30.11.1987 SK Sportkeskus ee 2.01,82  1. j 
17 11 Indrek REINSOO 11.08.1986 SK Sportkeskus ee 2.02,54  1. j 
18 48 Tarmo TIKK 18.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 2.07,09  1. j 
19 135 Jevgeni LITVIN 06.08.1984 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.09,19  1. j 
 
M 3000m jooks 
1 68 Tiidrek NURME 18.11.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 8.25,01  2. j 
2 6 Taivo PÜI 04.06.1981 SK Sportkeskus ee 8.30,23  2. j 
3 122 Sergei TŠEREPANNIKOV 15.08.1983 Stamina SK 8.33,07  2. j 
4 14 Priit AUS 09.01.1989 KJK TIPP 8.33,57  2. j 
5 73 Viljar VALLIMÄE 21.03.1987 Tartu Ü. ASK 8.38,09  2. j 
6 74 Alexey MARKOV 14.04.1986 Tartu Ü. ASK 8.41,50  2. j 
7 8 Kaupo SASMIN 12.04.1986 SK Sportkeskus ee 8.42,09  2. j 
8 133 Vjatšeslav KOŠELEV 20.01.1968 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 8.46,33  2. j 
9 125 Ilja NIKOLAJEV 03.07.1981 Stamina SK 8.46,89  2. j 
10 39 Dmitri ARISTOV 20.04.1993 KJK Atleetika 8.53,16  1. j 
11 10 Allan MÄNNI 23.11.1984 SK Sportkeskus ee 8.54,07  1. j 
12 31 Argo JÕESOO 27.10.1988 EMÜ SK 8.59,44  1. j 
13 136 Mart HODÕREV 28.03.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 9.02,32  1. j 
14 112 Anton BASMANOV 06.03.1991 KJK Vike 9.19,20  1. j 
15 126 Vladimir VAHER 27.12.1992 Stamina SK 9.19,87  1. j 
16 71 Allan AIM 03.02.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 9.20,87  1. j 
17 75 Deniss KOŠELEV 08.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 9.56,91  2. j 
 99 Lauri SOOLO 22.01.1983 VAK Staier DNF  2. j 
 9 Sander JÜRS 29.08.1985 SK Sportkeskus ee DNE  1. j 
 
M kõrgushüpe 
Finaal 
1 146 Karl LUMI 04.04.1985 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.17 
2.00 2.05 2.10 2.13 2.17 2.23 
O O O XO O XXX 
2 58 Rando TOMINGAS 12.11.1989 Audentese SK 2.10 
1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.13 
O O XXO O XXX 
3 95 Tarmo SAAR 03.03.1983 KJK Järvala 2.05 
2.00 2.05 2.10 2.13 
XO O X-- XX 
4 15 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 KJK TIPP 2.00 
1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 
O O O XXX 
4 118 Magnus KIRT 10.04.1990 TTÜ SK 2.00 
1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 
O O O XXX 
6 63 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 Audentese SK 2.00 
1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 
O XO O XXX 
7 81 Indrek KALVET 04.04.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.00 
1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 
O O XXO XXX 
8 155 Juhan KILUMETS 15.10.1989 SK Leksi 44 2.00 
1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 
O XXO XXO XXX 
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Eelvõistlus 
1 58 Rando TOMINGAS 12.11.1989 Audentese SK 2.00 q 
1.95 2.00 
O O 
2 146 Karl LUMI 04.04.1985 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.00 q 
1.95 2.00 
XO O 
3 118 Magnus KIRT 10.04.1990 TTÜ SK 2.00 q 
1.90 1.95 2.00 
O O XO 
4 95 Tarmo SAAR 03.03.1983 KJK Järvala 1.95 q 
1.95 2.00 
O XX- 
4 155 Juhan KILUMETS 15.10.1989 SK Leksi 44 1.95 q 
1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 
O O O XX- 
6 15 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 KJK TIPP 1.95 q 
1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 
O O O XXX 
6 63 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 Audentese SK 1.95 q 
1.90 1.95 2.00 
O O XXX 
6 81 Indrek KALVET 04.04.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.95 q 
1.90 1.95 2.00 
O O XXX 
9 116 Karel EESMAA 15.06.1991 KJK Vike 1.95 
1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 
XO XO O XXX 
10 115 Siim KROONMÄE 17.05.1992 KJK Vike 1.95 
1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 
O O XO XXX 
11 96 Kristjan JÄÄRATS 16.12.1992 KJK Järvala 1.95 
1.90 1.95 2.00 
O XXO XXX 
11 147 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 1.95 
1.90 1.95 2.00 
O XXO XXX 
11 16 Erki-Tõnis SIRAK 27.04.1991 SK Haapsalu 1.95 
1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 
O O XXO XXX 
11 59 Deniss TŠERNOBAJEV 03.02.1990 Audentese SK 1.95 
1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 
O O XXO XXX 
15 24 Raiko VEISBERG 09.12.1982 SS Marathon 1.90 
1.90 1.95 
O XXX 
16 34 Tõnis VOITKA 01.09.1990 EMÜ SK 1.90 
1.85 1.90 1.95 
XXO XXO XXX 
 
M kaugushüpe 
1 21 Jaanus UUDMÄE 24.12.1980 Nõmme KJK 7.43 
7.21 7.39 X 7.43 X X 
2 23 Meelis SIIMSON 29.11.1992 Nõmme KJK 7.35 
6.92 7.30 7.35 7.30 7.33 7.06 
3 120 Tõnis SAHK 01.06.1983 MTÜ Tallinnmeeting 7.23 
7.03 X 7.23 X X X 
4 117 Mikk PAHAPILL 18.07.1983 TTÜ SK 7.12 
X 7.12 6.77 X 7.04 X 
5 152 Rasmus ROOKS 22.02.1992 SK Active TC 7.11 
7.00 7.11 X 4.27 X X 
6 105 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 7.10 
6.45 7.10 7.06 5.44 7.06 7.02 
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7 32 Rain KASK 11.06.1991 EMÜ SK 7.05 
6.93 6.92 6.94 6.83 6.81 7.05 
8 142 Mihkel SAKS 12.09.1988 Tallinna SS Kalev 7.03 
7.00 7.03 X X X 7.03 
9 22 Mikk Mihkel NURGES 24.12.1992 Nõmme KJK 6.94 
6.72 6.94 6.83 
10 53 Henrik KUTBERG 02.11.1992 Audentese SK 6.94 
6.63 6.81 6.94 
11 160 Kristjan VIDER 28.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 6.77 
6.27 6.63 6.77 
12 37 Keiso PEDRIKS 30.04.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 6.25 
X X 6.25 
 
M 5000m käimine 
1 1 Lauri LELUMEES 23.04.1978 B. Junk Käimisklubi 21.36,73 
2 2 Margus LUIK 11.01.1980 B. Junk Käimisklubi 22.04,42 
3 35 Virgo ADUSOO 29.07.1985 EMÜ SK 24.54,43 
4 137 Kirill BORŽITSKI 28.01.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 28.02,61 
5 17 Edgar BERS 17.06.1992 NPSK Narvic 29.20,38 
6 138 Bogdan DAVÕDOV 13.06.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 29.38,96 
7 140 Valentin JEGOROV 17.01.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 33.51,27 
 77 Akim OVSJANNIKOV 02.07.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK DNF 
 3 Kalju NIIDUSAAR 15.06.1945 B. Junk Käimisklubi DQ 
 
N 200m jooks 
Finaal 
1 511 Dane MUST 08.10.1987 Tallinna SS Kalev 25,02 
2 426 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 25,91 
3 530 Liis ROOSE 03.11.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 26,03 
4 460 Elen VIIKMANN 15.12.1987 SK Fortis 26,56 
5 487 Annika SAKKARIAS 21.08.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 26,66 
6 491 Juudit KURE-POHHOMOV 12.09.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 26,77 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 511 Dane MUST 08.10.1987 Tallinna SS Kalev 25,08 q 2. j 
2 530 Liis ROOSE 03.11.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 26,19 q 3. j 
3 426 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 26,21 q 1. j 
4 460 Elen VIIKMANN 15.12.1987 SK Fortis 26,30 q 3. j 
5 487 Annika SAKKARIAS 21.08.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 26,31 q 3. j 
6 491 Juudit KURE-POHHOMOV 12.09.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 26,47 q 2. j 
7 456 Julia ŠALAGINA 10.06.1990 Audentese SK 26,54  1. j 
8 408 Geili ALASI 08.03.1994 M ja N Sport 26,92  2. j 
9 462 Birgit VALGEMÄE 10.01.1994 SK Fortis 27,04  2. j 
10 461 Sarah ELLERMAA 10.04.1995 SK Fortis 27,05  3. j 
 477 Siiri LADVA 08.01.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK DNS  1. j 
 523 Johanna ORAS 01.03.1994 SK Active TC DNE  1. j 
 
N 800m jooks 
1 466 Liina TŠERNOV 28.12.1987 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.11,39  2. j 
2 444 Revetta REILJAN 20.11.1990 KJK Atleetika 2.19,35  2. j 
3 441 Lisett LUTS 19.08.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 2.19,38  2. j 
4 502 Kelly NEVOLIHHIN 15.11.1992 KJK Vike 2.19,74  2. j 
5 401 Birgit PIHELGAS 12.05.1995 Individuaalvõistleja 2.23,24  2. j 
6 515 Natalja JUDAJEVA 03.03.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.23,57  1. j 
7 451 Darola KRUUSIK 15.07.1988 Tartu SS Kalev 2.24,86  2. j 
8 488 Andra MIHKELSON 22.02.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.26,73  2. j 
9 522 Cathy POST 08.05.1992 SK Maret-Sport 2.27,08  1. j 
10 450 Elina LEIS 16.03.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 2.27,59  2. j 
11 479 Keiti METS 02.08.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.27,75  1. j 
12 449 Killu KAASIK 26.05.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 2.28,20  1. j 
13 480 Kelli METS 02.08.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.30,70  1. j 
14 489 Kertu ROOSE 07.08.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.40,67  1. j 
 472 Ene JAAGO 23.12.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK DNF  1. j 
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N 3000m jooks 
1 467 Jekaterina PATJUK 06.04.1983 Tartu Ü. ASK 9.31,14  2. j 
2 468 Laura SUUR 20.04.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 9.37,31  2. j 
3 506 Evelin KÄRNER 18.05.1977 Stamina SK 10.02,24  2. j 
4 406 Annika RIHMA 14.06.1984 SK Sportkeskus ee 10.04,90  2. j 
5 405 Janika ARDEL 28.11.1989 SK Beavers 10.09,80  2. j 
6 510 Julia BULINA 22.11.1988 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 10.11,85  1. j 
7 469 Liina LUIK 14.10.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 10.13,37  2. j 
8 501 Kaidi KIVIOJA 23.02.1993 KJK Vike 10.18,86  2. j 
9 507 Kristina DOLMATOVA 08.01.1990 Stamina SK 10.33,38  2. j 
10 470 Leila LUIK 14.10.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 10.39,70  1. j 
11 514 Angelina IKKO 07.12.1990 Tallinna SS Kalev 11.07,56  1. j 
12 521 Ailen RAUDSEPP 23.12.1991 SK Maret-Sport 11.12,66  1. j 
13 471 Egle MÄTAS 20.02.1983 Tartu Ü. ASK 11.28,47  1. j 
14 407 Susan PIHELGAS 25.05.1987 SK Sportkeskus ee 11.42,36  1. j 
15 525 Diana HALLA 08.07.1995 SK Leksi 44 11.50,91  1. j 
 435 Grete TÕNNE 06.01.1990 EMÜ SK DNF  2. j 
 
N kõrgushüpe 
1 474 Anna ILJUŠTŠENKO 12.10.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.86 
1.76 1.79 1.82 1.86 1.90 
O O O O XXX 
2 499 Linda TREIEL 08.05.1991 KJK Saare 1.79 
1.60 1.65 1.70 1.73 1.76 1.79 1.82 
O O O O XO XXO XXX 
3 465 Teele PALUMAA 31.03.1990 SK Fortis 1.73 
1.60 1.65 1.70 1.73 1.76 
O O O O XXX 
4 404 Anastassia FEDINA 01.05.1992 SK Tsefei 1.65 
1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 
O XO XO XXX 
5 423 Helina KARVAK 28.11.1990 Nõmme KJK 1.65 
1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 
O O XXO XXX 
6 446 Diana SUUMANN 05.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 1.60 
1.55 1.60 1.65 
O O XXX 
7 432 Mari-Liis MURULA 24.08.1994 Raplamaa KJK 1.60 
1.55 1.60 1.65 
XO O XXX 
8 414 Silvia LADVA 15.08.1994 SK Haapsalu 1.60 
1.55 1.60 1.65 
O XO XXX 
 
N kaugushüpe 
1 486 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 6.09 
6.04 6.06 5.99 6.01 6.09 6.00 
2 425 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 6.09 
5.89 X X X 6.09 X 
3 493 Grete ŠADEIKO 29.05.1993 KJK Järvala 5.77 
5.68 X 5.77 5.41 X X 
4 460 Elen VIIKMANN 15.12.1987 SK Fortis 5.76 
5.41 5.60 4.54 5.67 X 5.76 
5 424 Merilyn UUDMÄE 26.03.1991 Nõmme KJK 5.73 
5.73 5.67 5.72 5.69 4.37 - 
6 459 Anastasia GOROHOVA 17.03.1993 SK Fortis 5.55 
5.53 5.48 5.55 5.50 5.45 X 
7 484 Merilin MITT 21.11.1988 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.47 
X 5.39 X 5.42 X 5.47 
8 433 Terje MEISTER 31.01.1995 Raplamaa KJK 5.36 
5.28 5.20 5.32 5.36 5.33 5.27 
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Eelvõistlus 
1 425 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 6.03 Q 
6.03 
2 486 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.78 q 
5.78 
3 424 Merilyn UUDMÄE 26.03.1991 Nõmme KJK 5.61 q 
5.45 5.40 5.61 
4 484 Merilin MITT 21.11.1988 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.55 q 
5.48 5.55 5.43 
5 459 Anastasia GOROHOVA 17.03.1993 SK Fortis 5.51 q 
X 5.20 5.51 
6 493 Grete ŠADEIKO 29.05.1993 KJK Järvala 5.49 q 
5.49 4.10 X 
7 460 Elen VIIKMANN 15.12.1987 SK Fortis 5.47 q 
5.39 5.47 5.44 
8 433 Terje MEISTER 31.01.1995 Raplamaa KJK 5.47 q 
5.32 5.15 5.47 
9 490 Helen HUNT 03.02.1987 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.36 
5.36 X X 
10 498 Kreet KANGUR 24.11.1992 KJK Hiiker 5.35 
5.33 5.35 5.30 
11 427 Anna HOKKONEN 17.07.1991 KJK Juunior 5.35 
5.35 5.28 5.21 
12 409 Aet LAURIK 13.03.1995 KJK TIPP 5.35 
X 5.35 5.16 
13 483 Maarja KALEV 14.10.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.30 
5.18 5.23 5.30 
14 464 Keidy TREIER 06.08.1992 SK Fortis 5.23 
5.20 5.15 5.23 
15 509 Triin EERME 05.08.1990 KJS Sakala 4.90 
X 4.90 X 
 518 Karol RAHUOJA 07.10.1991 Kuusalu SK NM 
X X X 
 418 Kristiina PÄRN 22.07.1991 Nõmme KJK DNS 
 
N 3000m käimine 
1 410 Jekaterina JUTKINA 27.11.1984 JK Tempo 14.57,24 
2 403 Maarika TAUKUL 05.02.1985 B. Junk Käimisklubi 15.33,19 
3 415 Anžela SUHHANOVA 09.09.1994 NPSK Narvic 18.05,57 
4 411 Laura KASENURM 02.01.1997 JK Tempo 19.40,88 


